

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 4 OF 2021

(Buldana Urban Co-operative Credit Society Ltd. V/s Dnyandeo Ganpat Shelke)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Prothonotary's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. Pranav Deshmukh h/f Mr. D. R. Khapre,
Advocate for Appellant.

CORAM : MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, J.

DATE : AUGUST 10, 2021.

1. Mr. Deshmukh, the learned Counsel appearing for Appellant submits that the arguing Counsel Mr. Khapre is in personal difficulty, hence he seeks some time. Time granted.

2. Place the matter on board after two weeks.

(MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, J.)

Yadav VG