



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Arbitration Appeal (AA) No. 4 of 2021

Buldhana Urban Co-operative Credit Society Limited, Buldhana through
its Authorized Officer, Mr. Prashant Sureshrao Kulkarni

Versus

Dnyandeo S/o Ganpat Shelke

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R.L.Khapre, Senior Advocate assisted by Shri
Pushkar Deshpande, Advocate for the applicant.

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.
DATED : 22nd SEPTEMBER, 2025.

List the matter on **3rd November, 2025** for
'Final Hearing'.

2. Shri R.L.Khapre, learned Senior Advocate
assisted by Shri Pushkar Deshpande, learned counsel for
the applicant submits that he would intimate the date of
final hearing which is fixed by this Court on 3rd
November, 2025 by registered speed post
acknowledgment and affidavit of acknowledgment shall
be filed on record on or before next date.

[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]