

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**ARBITRATION APEALS NO. 4 OF 2021**

**In**

**STAMP NO. OF**

**Buldhana Urban Co-op. Credit Soc. Ltd., ....PETITIONER**

**Buldhana Thr. Auth. Officer P.s. Kulkarni**

**V/S**

**Dnyandeo S/o Ganpat Shelke**

**....RESPONDENT**

**DIGVIJAY R. KHAPRE for Petitioner**

**ANUP SHANKAR DHORE (FOR R/1) for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO  
JOSHI J**

**DATE : 24th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

**S.O. TO AFTER VACATION**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**